
The Zeffert Advantage
Additional Services for Maurice Zeffert Home
Elevate your comfort and experience 

SERVICE OFFERINGS NOTIONAL DAILY COST

In-room Resident WiFi
40 Inch Smart TV
Use of Communal Telephones 
Wellbeing & Cultural Programme
Unlimited Clothing Labels
Communal Newspapers
Personal Ironing

Complimentary Services
Use of Gym & Spa Room
Weekly Live Entertainment
Music Therapy
In-house cinema and DVD library
Cultural Themed Days
Pet Therapy

Weekly Happy Hour
Personal Serviced Refrigerator in room
Monthly High Tea 
Monthly Gourmet BBQ
Hot Breakfast options 6 days per week

Food and Beverage Selections

Lifestyle Benefits
Total:     $14.00

$3.00
$2.00
$2.50
$1.50
$5.00

Total:     $12.00

$2.50
$1.00
$1.00
$3.00
$1.50
$1.00
$2.00

Actual discounted fee per day:
Notional total cost per day:

$20.00
$26.00

Use of IPad's for Facetime
Use of Private Dining Room
Weekly Gardening Group
Multiple Weekly Walking Groups
Weekly Balance & Exercise Classes
Weekly Shule Service
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The Additional Services Package fee will be charged in advance and will appear on your statement with your other fees. 
All new residents are charged the Additional Services Package fee of $20 per day, which is a condition of entry. Fully supported residents who may have financial difficulties paying this fee
may be eligible for partial or full payment assistance. This applies to residents who are assessed as not being subject to paying a RAD/DAP or a RAC/DAC. 
The package includes access to all the services listed in the package. 
The package is not offered as individual services. 
Residents are periodically assessed to determine their ability to access and benefit from the services.
We are open to substituting different services of similar value into the package list, depending on residents' changing desires and care needs, as well as the availability of new technologies. 
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