# The Zeffert Advantage

# Additional Services for Maurice Zeffert Home

Elevate your comfort and experience



Total: \$14.00

#### **SERVICE OFFERINGS**

#### **NOTIONAL DAILY COST**

Food a	and	<b>Beverage</b>	<b>Selection</b>	S
--------	-----	-----------------	------------------	---

•	Weekly Happy Hour	\$3.00
•	Personal Serviced Refrigerator in room	\$2.00
•	Monthly High Tea	\$2.50
•	Monthly Gourmet BBQ	\$1.50
•	Hot Breakfast options 6 days per week	\$5.00

## **Lifestyle Benefits**

In-room Resident WiFi	\$2.50
40 Inch Smart TV	\$1.00
Use of Communal Telephones	\$1.00
Wellbeing & Cultural Programme	\$3.00
<ul> <li>Unlimited Clothing Labels</li> </ul>	\$1.50
Communal Newspapers	\$1.00
Personal Ironing	\$2.00

	Total:	\$12.00
Notional total cost per day:		\$26.00
Actual discounted fee per day:		\$20.00

### **Complimentary Services**

- Use of Gym & Spa Room
- Weekly Live Entertainment
- Music Therapy
- In-house cinema and DVD library
- Cultural Themed Days
- Pet Therapy

- · Use of IPad's for Facetime
- Use of Private Dining Room
- Weekly Gardening Group
- Multiple Weekly Walking Groups
- Weekly Balance & Exercise Classes
- Weekly Shule Service

<sup>6.</sup> We are open to substituting different services of similar value into the package list, depending on residents' changing desires and care needs, as well as the availability of new technologies.



<sup>1.</sup> The Additional Services Package fee will be charged in advance and will appear on your statement with your other fees.

<sup>2.</sup> All new residents are charged the Additional Services Package fee of \$20 per day, which is a condition of entry. Fully supported residents who may have financial difficulties paying this fee may be eligible for partial or full payment assistance. This applies to residents who are assessed as not being subject to paying a RAD/DAP or a RAC/DAC.

<sup>3.</sup> The package includes access to all the services listed in the package.

<sup>4.</sup> The package is not offered as individual services.

<sup>5.</sup> Residents are periodically assessed to determine their ability to access and benefit from the services.